
 

     Bid Number: GEM/2021/B/1087904
  Dated: 02-03-2021

  

Bid Document
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 16-03-2021 15:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 16-03-2021 15:30:00

Bid Life Cycle (From Publish Date) 90 (Days)

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 60 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Health And Family Welfare

Department Name Department Of Health And Family Welfare

Organisation Name Hll Lifecare Limited

Office Name Hll Bhavan, Registered Office, Poojapura

Item Category Custom Bid for Services - Supply of AMMONIA GASto our
Peroorkada FactoryThiruvananthapuram

Contract Period  6 Month(s)

Past Experience of Similar Services required  No

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover

 No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover

 No

Bid to RA enabled  No

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications during
technical evaluation

 2 Days

Estimated Bid Value  4400000

Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation

EMD Detail

Required No

ePBG Detail

Required No

Splitting

 Bid splitting not applied.

1. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and for
determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc. This has no
relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any impact on bid
participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of quoted prices which would
be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and based on competitive prices received
in Bid / RA process.

                               1 / 3



 

  

Additional Required Data/Document(s)

Introduction about the project /services being proposed for procurement using custom bid
functionality:1614687740.pdf

Instruction To Bidder:1614687746.pdf

Pre Qualification Criteria ( PQC ) etc if any required:1614687752.pdf

Scope of Work:1614687758.pdf

Special Terms and Conditions (STC) of the Contract:1614687764.pdf

Service Level Agreement (SLA):1614687769.pdf

Payment Terms:1614687775.pdf

Penalties:1614688019.pdf

Quantifiable Specification / Standards of The Service/ BOQ:1614688025.pdf

Project Experience and Qualifying Criteria Requirement:1614688029.pdf

GEM Availability Report ( GAR):1614688067.pdf

Buyer's Competent Authority Approval:1614688153.pdf

Any other Documents As per Specific Requirement of Buyer -1:1614688161.pdf

Custom Bid For Services - Supply Of AMMONIA GASto Our Peroorkada
FactoryThiruvananthapuram ( 1 )

  Technical Specifications

Specification Values

Core

Description /Nomenclature of Service Proposed for
procurement using custom bid functionality

  Supply of AMMONIA GASto our Peroorkada
FactoryThiruvananthapuram

Regulatory/ Statutory Compliance of Service   YES

Compliance of Service to SOW, STC, SLA etc   YES

Addon(s)

Additional Specification Documents

 Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporting
Officer

Address Service
Quantity of
Procurement (
to be chosen 1
in all
circumstances)

Additional Requirement

1 Anil Kumar. K. K 695005,HLL LIFECARE LTD,
PEROORKADA FACTORY,
PEROORKADA

1 N/A

                               2 / 3

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/bidding/biddoc/bid-2201725/1614687740.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/bidding/biddoc/bid-2201725/1614687746.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/bidding/biddoc/bid-2201725/1614687752.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/bidding/biddoc/bid-2201725/1614687758.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/bidding/biddoc/bid-2201725/1614687764.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/bidding/biddoc/bid-2201725/1614687769.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/bidding/biddoc/bid-2201725/1614687775.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/bidding/biddoc/bid-2201725/1614688019.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/bidding/biddoc/bid-2201725/1614688025.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/bidding/biddoc/bid-2201725/1614688029.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/bidding/biddoc/bid-2201725/1614688067.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/bidding/biddoc/bid-2201725/1614688153.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/bidding/biddoc/bid-2201725/1614688161.pdf


 

Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions
1.If the agency is registered under MSME or NSIC, then EMD exemption certificate needs to be enclosed.

  This Bid is governed by the General Terms and Conditions, conditons stipulated in Bid and Service Level Agreement
specific to this Service as provided in the Marketplace. However in case if any condition specified in General Terms and

Conditions is contradicted by the conditions stipulated in Service Level Agreement, then it will over ride the conditions in
the General Terms and Conditions. 

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder
from a country which shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority.
While participating in bid, Bidder has to undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for
immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

                               3 / 3

https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/bidsla/4847592975625
http://www.tcpdf.org

